	FORM PTO-1594		1-18-1998	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
	1-31-92			Attorney Docket No. 07518.0001		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema 100902538 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereoi.						
1.	Name of conveying party:	Men	2. Name and address	of receiving party:		
	Ireico Anstalt	11-13-98				
,						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Ves BAG VP Name: Nortia Investments International N.V.						
3.	Nature of conveyance:		reet Address: De R	uyterkade 62, Willemstad		
		NOV 1 3 1996	Cura S	çao, Netherlands Antilles		
×	Assignment	Marger	S			
	Security Agreement □	Change of Name				
a	Other		Additional name(s) & Address	s(es) attached?		
Executio	 on Date: <b>June 25</b> , <b>1997</b>		□ Yes ⊠ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:						
А.	Patent Application Number(s):		B. Patent Number:			
			4,496,444			
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1			
Name:	Ernest F. Chapman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41): \$40		
i tamo.	FINNEGAN, HENDERSON,	FARABOW GARRETT	🛛 🛛 Enclosed (Please charge o	deficiency to deposit account)		
Internal	Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P.		□ Authorized to be charged t	to deposit account		
			_			
			ļ			
Street A			4			
City:	Washington		8. Deposit account nu	mber: <u>06-0916</u>		
State:	DC Zip:	20005-3315	<u> </u>			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>						
E	rnest F. Chapman, Reg. No. 25,961	Junt 7	allen	NOV 1 <b>8 1998</b>		
Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2						
11/18/1998 SBURNS 00000019 4496444						
	01 FC:581 40.00 0P					
	J			PATENT		

PATENT REEL: 9570 FRAME: 0956

# DEED OF SALE OF PATENT

The Undersigned,

### 1. IRELCO ANSTALT, Austrasse 36, 9490 Vaduz, Liechtenstein

(hereafter referred to as seller)

## 2. NORTIA INVESTMENTS INTERNATIONAL N.V, De Ruyterkade 62, Willemstad, Curaçao, Netherlands Antilles

(hereafter referred to as purchaser)

whereas the seller is the sole and registered owner of

### U.S. Patent No. 4.496.444 granted on January 29, 1985, entitled "METHOD OF CORROSION PROTECTION" (Appl. No. 22.757 filed on January 5, 1981)

(hereafter referred as the Patent)

whereas the seller wishes to sell the Patent to the purchaser, who wishes to buy the said Patent from the seller at the conditions set out hereinafter

have agreed as follows:

#### <u>Art. 1</u>

- 1. The seller herewith sells and transfers the Patent to the purchaser, who herewith buys and accepts said Patent from the seller.
- 2. The purchase price of the Patent amounts to Payment of the purchase price will be effected by the seller in favour of the buyer within 31.12.1997
- 3. The parties undertake to execute any further documents and/or to comply with any other formalities that may be required to effect the transfer of ownership of the Patent at the U.S. Patent Office.

### <u>Art. 2</u>

- 1. This agreement shall be considered executed, and the full ownership of the Patent transferred, at the date this contract has been signed by the seller and the purchaser.
- 2. As from the effective date the purchaser shall enjoy any benefit arising from said Patent, as well as bear any obligation attached thereto.
- 3. This Agreement is subject to the laws of Liechtenstein. Place of jurisdiction Vaduz.

In witness whereof	2 originals of this contract have been draw	m up and executed on
THE SELLER	STEW O	THE BUYER
Μη	Die Echtheit der Unterschrift des	in the second se
Irelco Anstalt	Rechtsanumit, FL-8489 <u>Vaduz,</u> wird amtlich Lastöligt Fürsti, Licontensteim, Landgerichtskanzlej	Nortia Investment Int. N.V. Managing Director UNIMEX N.V.
	Vaduz, dan <u>25. JUNI 1997</u>	

RECORDED: 11/13/1998

PATENT REEL: 9570 FRAME: 0957